Docket No.: 15875-1000 07-06-2001 FORM PTO-1595 (Modified) U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE (Rev. 6-93) OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp.4/94) Patent and Trademark Office Copyright 1996-97 LegalStar P08A/REV02 Tab settings → → 101768825 To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof. 1. Name of conveying party(ies): 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): **Espiridion Valdes Rodriguez** (277-U) Efrain Joel Pena Sanchez Name: Central Impulsora, S.A. de C.V. Address: Prolongacion Paseo de la Reforma No. 1000 4 Piso, Col. Desarrollo Santa Fe ☐ Yes 🏻 No Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies) Delegacion Alvaro Obregon, C.P. 01210 3. Nature of conveyance: Assignment
■ ☐ Merger JUN 2 7 state/Proy ☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name City: \_ ☐ Other Country: Mexico D.F. ZIP: 01210 Execution Date: May 30, 2001 Additional name(s) & address(es) ☐ Yes ⊠ No Application number(s) or registration numbers(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: Patent Application No. Filing date B. Patent No.(s) 09/813,720 March 21, 2001 Additional numbers ☐ Yes 🛛 No 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: concerning document should be mailed: Name: Carol M. Nielsen 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):....\$ 40.00 Registration No. 37,676 Enclosed - Any excess or insufficiency should be credited or debited to deposit account Address: Gardere Wynne Sewell LLP Authorized to be charged to deposit account Patent Section (H) 1601 Elm Street, Suite 3000 8. Deposit account number: City: Dallas State/Prov.: TX 07-0153 Country: USA ZHP: 75201 DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 07/05/2001 LMUELLER 00000154 09813720 1 FC:581 9. Statement and signature. 40.00 UK To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Carol M. Nielsen, Reg. No. 37,676 June 27, 2001

Signature

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and

Name of Person Signing

REEL: 011940 FRAME: 0574

Date

## **ASSIGNMENT**

WHEREAS, we, Espiridion Valdes Rodriguez, a citizen of Mexico and a resident of Colonia Santa Maria de las Rosas, 54140 Toluca, Mexico and Efrain Joel Peña Sanchez, a citizen of Mexico and resident of Colonia Lomas Lindas, 54500 Atizapan de Zaragoza, Mexico, have invented certain new and useful improvements in a "APPARATUS FOR PRODUCTION OF A SMALL TORTILLA" for which we are about to make application for United States Letters Patent, the said application having been executed and filed concurrently herewith; and

WHEREAS, Central Impulsora, S.A. de C.V., a corporation of the country of Mexico, having offices at Prolongacion Paseo de la Reforma No. 1000, 4 Piso, Col. Desarrollo Santa Fe, Delegacion Alvaro Obregon, C.P. 01210, MEXICO, D.F. (hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNEE"), desires to acquire our entire right, title and interest in and to the invention, and in and to the said application and any Letters Patent that may issue thereon;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, we do hereby sell, assign and transfer unto said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the full and exclusive right, title and interest in and to said invention and in and to said application and all patents which may be granted therefor, and provisional and an application converted from a provisional, and all divisions, reissues, substitutions, continuations, continuations-in-part and extensions thereof; and we hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue all patents for said invention, or patents resulting therefrom, insofar as our interest is concerned, to the said ASSIGNEE of our entire right, title and interest.

We also hereby sell and assign to said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives the full and exclusive rights, title and interest to the invention disclosed in said application throughout the world, including the right to file applications and obtain patents, utility models, industrial models and designs for said invention in its own name throughout the world including all rights of priority, all rights to publish cautionary notices reserving ownership of said invention and all rights to register said invention in appropriate registries; and we further agree to execute any and all powers of attorney, applications, assignments, declarations, affidavits, and any other papers in connection therewith necessary to perfect such rights, title and interest in ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives.

We hereby further agree that we will communicate to said ASSIGNEE, or to its successors, assigns and legal representatives, any facts known to us respecting any improvements; and, at the expense of said ASSIGNEE, to testify in any legal proceedings, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part, reissue and substitute applications, make all lawful oaths, and generally do everything possible to vest title in said ASSIGNEE and to aid said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives to obtain and enforce proper protection for said invention in all countries.

Page 1 of 2

PATENT REEL: 011940 FRAME: 0575 Espiridion Valdes Rodriguez Calle Eriberto Enriquez No. 646 Colonia Santa Maria de las Rosas 50140 Toluca, Estado de Mexico

EXECUTED this 30th day of May, 2001.

Efrain Joel eña Sanchez Calle Oceano Indico No. 38 Colonia Lomas Lindas 54500 Atizapan de Zaragoza Estado de Mexico

HOUSTON 542579v1

Page 2 of 2

RECORDED: 06/27/2001